Thursday 25th

SUNDAY 28th

Monday 29th
March
Thursday 3rd
Monday 7th

Thursday 10th

Monday 14th

Thursday 17th

SUNDAY 20th

Monday 21st

Thursday 24th

EASTER
Thursday 31st
April
SUNDAY 3rd
Monday 4th
Thursday 7th
SUNDAY 10th
Monday 11th
Thursday 14th
Sunday 17th

Monday 18th
Tuesday 19th

Weds 20th - Sat 23rd April THE SHOW including Saturday matinee

7.30
9.00

7.30
7.30
9.00
7.30
9.15

7.30

9.00
2pm
4 - 6pm

7.30
8.30

9.15
7.30

9.00

7.30
9.00

2-6

7.30
7.30
2-6
7.30
7.30
Band Call

Tech
Dress

Modern Major General
Finale Act 1
Finale Act 1

Finale Act 1
Run Whole of Act 1

When the Foeman Bares His Steel

Paradox, Matter Matter, Away Away
Finale act 1

When the Foeman Bares His Steel

All is Prepared, Stay Frederic Stay,
Ah Leave Me Not / Here is Truth
Policeman’s Lot

Oh Dry The Glistening Tear

When the Foeman Bares His Steel
Though In Body and In Mind
Policeman’s Lot

Oh Dry The Glistening Tear

When the Foeman Bares His Steel
Though In Body and In Mind
Policeman’s Lot

A Rollicking Band of Pirates

With Cat-like Tread

With Cat-like Tread
Run Act 2 so far

Policeman’s Lot(]

A Rollicking Band of Pirates
With Cat-like Tread

Sighing Softly To The River

A Rollicking Band Of Pirates We
With Cat-like Tread

Sighing Softly To The River
Now What Is This And What Is That - end

Now What Is This And What Is That - end
With Cat-like Tread
Sighing Softly To The River

Set Curtain Call
Stagger Whole Show

Run whole show

Music Only

Run Whole Show and polish
Run Whole Show

Run Whole Show

2 -5 pm (tbc) at St Matthews School

Whole cast

Whole cast

Whole cast [minus PK. R.]
F.PK. R.

Whole cast

Whole cast [minus PK. R.]
F.M.

SoP Basses

Chorus ladies.

Whole cast [minus PK. R.]
SoP Basses, M. H Staff

Chorus ladies.

Whole cast [minus PK. R.]
SoP Basses, M. H Staff
Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP
Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP

Whole cast

SoP Basses, H Staff
Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP

plus MG.
Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP
Plus MG.

Whole cast

Whole cast
Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP
Plus MG.

Whole cast

The Harlequin Theatre, Open 6pm, curtain up 7.30 pm
The Harlequin Theatre, Open 6pm, curtain up 7.30 pm



