Thursday 25th	7.30 8.15 9.00	Modern Major General Finale Act 1 Finale Act 1	Whole cast
SUNDAY 28th	2 pm 4 - 6pm	Finale Act 1 Run Whole of Act 1	Whole cast
Monday 29th	7.30	When the Foeman Bares His Steel	Whole cast [minus PK. R.]
<u>March</u> Thursday 3rd	7.30 9.00	Paradox, Matter Matter, Away Away Finale act 1	F. PK. R. Whole cast
Monday 7th	7.30	When the Foeman Bares His Steel	Whole cast [minus PK. R.]
Thursday 10th	7.30	All is Prepared, Stay Frederic Stay, Ah Leave Me Not / Here is Truth	F.M.
	9.00	Policeman's Lot	SoP Basses
Monday 14th	7.30 9.15	Oh Dry The Glistening Tear When the Foeman Bares His Steel Though In Body and In Mind Policeman's Lot	Chorus ladies. Whole cast [minus PK. R.] SoP Basses, M. H Staff
Thursday 17th	7.30	Oh Dry The Glistening Tear When the Foeman Bares His Steel Though In Body and In Mind Policeman's Lot	Chorus ladies. Whole cast [minus PK. R.] SoP Basses, M. H Staff
	9.00	A Rollicking Band of Pirates With Cat-like Tread	Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP
SUNDAY 20th	2pm 4 - 6pm	With Cat-like Tread Run Act 2 so far	Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP Whole cast
Monday 21st	7,30 8.30	Policeman's Lot□ A Rollicking Band of Pirates With Cat-like Tread	SoP Basses, H Staff Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP
	9.15	Sighing Softly To The River	plus MG.
Thursday 24th	7.30	A Rollicking Band Of Pirates We With Cat-like Tread	Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP
EASTER	9.00	Sighing Softly To The River Now What Is This And What Is That - end	Plus MG. Whole cast
Thursday 31st	7.30 9.00	Now What Is This And What Is That - end With Cat-like Tread Sighing Softly To The River	Whole cast Chorus men PK. R. S. SoP Plus MG.
April SUNDAY 3rd	2 - 6	Set Curtain Call Stagger Whole Show	Whole cast
Monday 4th	7.30	Run whole show	и
Thursday 7th	7.30	Music Only	"
SUNDAY 10th	2 - 6	Run Whole Show and polish	u u
Monday 11th	7.30	Run Whole Show	п
Thursday 14th	7.30	Run Whole Show	п
Sunday 17th Monday 18th Tuesday 19th	Band Call 2 – 5 pm (tbc) at St Matthews School Tech The Harlequin Theatre, Open 6pm, curtain up 7.30 pm Dress The Harlequin Theatre, Open 6pm, curtain up 7.30 pm		

Weds 20th - Sat 23rd April THE SHOW including Saturday matinee